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BASE
TRANSMIT

Miscellaneous

161.2050

457.9375

452.9375

154.6000

43.040
43.320

43.440

464.1500 (repeater)

151.6250
151.5050

158.4000

MOBILE
TRANSMIT

161.2050

154.6000

43.040

43.320

43.440

469.1500

151.6250

151.5050

158.4000

LOCOMOTIVE
CHANNEL

7373

Business

Business

Business

Business

Business

Business

Business

Business

DESCRIPTION OF USAGE

Police

Data

Data

Nationwide Special Agents Liason

EOT Device Telemetry to Locomotive Receiver

Locomoative to EOT Device for Emergency Brake Application

GATX Car Repair Shop; Hearne, TX; Switching

Hulcher, Inc. vehicle-to-vehicle and wreck site communications
Hulcher, Inc. vehicle-to-vehicle and wreck site communications

Hulcher, Inc. vehicle-to-vehicle and wreck site communications

Gulf Coast NRHS Chapter (Houston Area Railfan Repeater)

F1 North American Railcar Operators Association (NARCOA)
F2 North American Railcar Operators Association (NARCOA)

F3 North American Railcar Operators Association (NARCOA)



