## Last Updated 11/01/2017

BASE TRANSMIT	MOBILE TRANSMIT	LOCOMOTIVE CHANNEL	DESCRIPTION OF USAGE	
<u>Miscellaneous</u>				
161.2050	161.2050	7373	Police	Nationwide Special Agents Liason
457.9375			Data	EOT Device Telemetry to Locomotive Receiver
452.9375			Data	Locomotive to EOT Device for Emergency Brake Application
154.6000	154.6000	Business		GATX Car Repair Shop; Hearne, TX; Switching
43.040	43.040	Business		Hulcher, Inc. vehicle-to-vehicle and wreck site communications
43.320	43.320	Business		Hulcher, Inc. vehicle-to-vehicle and wreck site communications
43.440	43.440	Business		Hulcher, Inc. vehicle-to-vehicle and wreck site communications
464.1500 (repeater)	469.1500	Business		Gulf Coast NRHS Chapter (Houston Area Railfan Repeater)
151.6250	151.6250	Business		F1 North American Railcar Operators Association (NARCOA)
151.5050	151.5050	Business		F2 North American Railcar Operators Association (NARCOA)
158.4000	158.4000	Business		F3 North American Railcar Operators Association (NARCOA)